

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECT: P TAPU(17)
COUNTY: Minnehaha
PCN: 05MV
TYPE OF WORK: Shared Use Path
LOCATION: Crooks

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$288,795.10
LETTING DATE: 10/9/2018

BIDDERS				BX Civil & Construction 24663 475th St Dell Rapids, SD 57022		D&G Concrete Const. 1408 E 39th St N Sioux Falls, SD 57104	
PREQUALIFICATION STATUS				Prequalified		Prequalified	
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$41,600.00	Lump Sum	\$38,434.00
100E0100	Clearing	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$17,250.00	Lump Sum	\$5,724.00
110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	12	Ft	\$6.00	\$72.00	\$32.40	\$388.80
110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	178	Ft	\$16.50	\$2,937.00	\$14.04	\$2,499.12
110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	4	Each	\$230.00	\$920.00	\$172.80	\$691.20
110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	659	SqYd	\$4.25	\$2,800.75	\$16.20	\$10,675.80
110E1130	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	23	SqYd	\$10.00	\$230.00	\$32.40	\$745.20
110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	200	Ft	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.20	\$440.00
110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	3	Each	\$12.25	\$36.75	\$10.90	\$32.70
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	2480	CuYd	\$14.50	\$35,960.00	\$17.28	\$42,854.40
230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$15,750.00	Lump Sum	\$11,880.00
250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$4,000.00	Lump Sum	\$11,280.00
260E2010	Gravel Cushion	824	Ton	\$29.00	\$23,896.00	\$19.65	\$16,191.60
260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	28	Ton	\$29.00	\$812.00	\$30.00	\$840.00
320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	103	Ton	\$190.00	\$19,570.00	\$330.40	\$34,031.20
380E3020	6" PCC Drveway Pavement	2	SqYd	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
380E3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	13	SqYd	\$62.00	\$806.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
380E4050	8" PCC Fillet Section	26	SqYd	\$120.00	\$3,120.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00
450E0113	15" RCP Class 3, Furnish	72	Ft	\$20.00	\$1,440.00	\$21.06	\$1,516.32
450E0120	15" RCP, Install	72	Ft	\$25.00	\$1,800.00	\$39.42	\$2,838.24
450E0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	88	Ft	\$24.50	\$2,156.00	\$28.08	\$2,471.04
450E0130	18" RCP, Install	88	Ft	\$30.50	\$2,684.00	\$41.04	\$3,611.52
450E0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	8	Ft	\$35.50	\$284.00	\$40.28	\$322.24
450E0150	24" RCP, Install	8	Ft	\$35.50	\$284.00	\$57.78	\$462.24
450E0183	36" RCP Class 3, Furnish	76	Ft	\$67.00	\$5,092.00	\$58.86	\$4,473.36
450E0190	36" RCP, Install	76	Ft	\$40.00	\$3,040.00	\$57.78	\$4,391.28
450E0404	15" RCP Bend, Furnish	2	Each	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$648.00	\$1,296.00
450E0405	15" RCP Bend, Install	2	Each	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$203.04	\$406.08
450E2004	15" RCP Flared End, Furnish	3	Each	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$487.08	\$1,461.24
450E2005	15" RCP Flared End, Install	3	Each	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$388.80	\$1,166.40
450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	1	Each	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$594.00	\$594.00
450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	1	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$442.80	\$442.80
450E2028	36" RCP Flared End, Furnish	1	Each	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$966.60	\$966.60
450E2029	36" RCP Flared End, Install	1	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$550.80	\$550.80
450E3003	18" RCP Arch Class 3, Furnish	116	Ft	\$38.00	\$4,408.00	\$52.38	\$6,076.08
450E3010	18" RCP Arch, Install	116	Ft	\$25.00	\$2,900.00	\$56.16	\$6,514.56
450E3304	18" RCP Arch Bend, Furnish	1	Each	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$982.80	\$982.80
450E3305	18" RCP Arch Bend, Install	1	Each	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$216.00	\$216.00
450E4500	18" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	7	Each	\$90.00	\$630.00	\$529.20	\$3,704.40
450E4501	18" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	7	Each	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$437.40	\$3,061.80
450E8008	18" CMP to RCP Transition, Furnish	1	Each	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,630.80	\$1,630.80
450E8010	18" Pipe Transition, Intall	1	Each	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00
462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	9.8	CuYd	\$925.00	\$9,065.00	\$800.00	\$7,840.00
480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	1836	Lb	\$2.00	\$3,672.00	\$2.00	\$3,672.00
632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	123	Ft	\$9.50	\$1,168.50	\$8.72	\$1,072.56
632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	28	SqFt	\$24.50	\$686.00	\$21.80	\$610.40
632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Intensity	32.7	SqFt	\$30.00	\$981.00	\$27.25	\$891.08
632E3500	Reset Sign	3	Each	\$12.50	\$37.50	\$10.90	\$32.70
633E1430	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	238	Ft	\$8.50	\$2,023.00	\$7.63	\$1,815.94
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	129	SqFt	\$5.00	\$645.00	\$4.36	\$562.44
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$2,318.43
634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	12	Each	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$109.00	\$1,308.00
650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	42	Ft	\$30.00	\$1,260.00	\$20.00	\$840.00
651E0050	5" Concrete Sidewalk	14026	SqFt	\$5.50	\$77,143.00	\$5.48	\$76,862.48
651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	1665	SqFt	\$6.40	\$10,656.00	\$7.50	\$12,487.50
651E0160	6" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	666	SqFt	\$8.50	\$5,661.00	\$10.00	\$6,660.00
651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	116	SqFt	\$40.00	\$4,640.00	\$85.00	\$9,860.00
671E5200	Special Frame & Grate Assembly	2	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
671E6007	Type A7 Manhole Frame and Lid	2	Each	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
671E7010	Adjust Manhole	1	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
700E0110	Class A Riprap	34	Ton	\$50.00	\$1,700.00	\$59.40	\$2,019.60
730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	260	Lb	\$19.50	\$5,070.00	\$17.60	\$4,576.00
731E0100	Fertilizing	256	Lb	\$1.00	\$256.00	\$1.10	\$281.60
732E0200	Fiber Mulching	1	Ton	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	1217	SqYd	\$2.00	\$2,434.00	\$4.40	\$5,354.80
734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	200	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.40	\$880.00
734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	10	CuYd	\$42.00	\$420.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	50	Ft	\$4.50	\$225.00	\$1.10	\$55.00
734E0855	Interim Sediment Control at Inlet	3	Each	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$99.00	\$297.00
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	53	SqYd	\$5.00	\$265.00	\$5.40	\$286.20
TOTALS:				\$346,821.50		\$376,178.35	